



P O Box 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

TDANGRATIONAY

TRANSMILIAL SHEET	2 - 3 2 - 1000	1
Date: 12,2011		
To: CHUCK BEWMAN 304-558-3970	2 0	
From: ENLINES	IZ: 10	
Number of pages, including this cover:	2 0	g Zine i
Remarks:		
* SEAKER BIT -X		
DET 15340		
Douglas Rud Straw		
HARRISO COMMEN		
		_

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



Request for Quotation DEPLES

D	EF	21	5	3	4	0

BREEF PAR	P.O
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATERAIN	TED		MS OF GAI	E		HIP VIA			O B	7788 B 888	் சம்சில்யா:	TÉMMÉ
02/09/	2011		annon in promisi.		**********	P-1001-1010-1010-1010-1010-1	(engrange)	terstorm mice, characa	Witter British budish	2000-00 processed	messa q	E8/4/200888888
BID OPENING DATE		04/12/	2011		,		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	DM	·
CIVIE	120 30 505 000 505 000 00	TITY	UOF	CAT	ITEN	/NUMBER		UNI	Called South Control of the Control of		AMO	INT
0001			JB	-	962-73							
		1	• •		702 73							
·	RECLAM	ATION	REST	ORATI	ON OF L	.AND &	OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES.	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
-												
٠.		ĺ		•								
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING	DIVIS	ION,	FOR THE	AGENC	Υ,		
								TAL PROT		,		
	IS SOL	ICITIN	G BID	S FRO	M QUALI	(FIED	CONT	RACTORS	FOR A			
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR	R AND	MATE	RIALS FO	OR THE	ľ	-	
								PROJECT				
						CI, L	JCAT	ED NEAR	BRIDGE	-		
	PORT,	WV, (M	AKKIS	ON CO					•		i	
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CO	NFERE	VCE	SHALL BE	HELD	ON		,
	03/15/	11 a 1	0:00	AM.	ALL INT	EREST	D P	ARTIES A	LRE	-,,		
					S MEETI			URE TO A		тн 📗		
								UALIFICA				
	THE BI							MORE THA		· ·		
•	BIDDER	. ALS	O, PR	EBIDS	WILL 3	INVOLV	EX	TENSIVE	FOOT			
	TRAVEL	OVER	DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN	I AND/	ם אכ	URING IN	ICLEMEN	т		
	WEATHE	R.										
	AM ATT	CNDANC	E CHE	ET 141	ll be k	ANDE AT	7 8 7 1	ABLE FOR	\ ATT	•		
					OMPLETE			ILL SERV				
								AT THE				
	PRE-BI	D FA	TIURE	TOP	DUALUE BUALUE	VNIID (111 CE	ANY AND	HANDAT	URY		
	r							SHEET WI				
					THE BI			TATE WIL		V - '		
								FY ATTEN				
								THEY HA				
								THE ATTE				
	SHEET.							E STATE				
								A BIDDE				
								ANCE SHE		N		
de la companion de la companio					ENSE DIDE	OR TERMS	ND:CO	VOITIONS		1879.HV6 1288		
BIGNATURE	mick	40011	\$ 5	110	——————————————————————————————————————	TELEPH	ONE	12.889		Tour	//	
птив		FG		XX.		1,302	4 - 44		DRESS CHAI	VGES TO P	E NOTED	ABOVE
	EN RESP	ONDING .	5503 10 REO	INGED	T NAME A	ND ADDE	Egg	IN SPACE A				
WII	MIT I IEUF	CHENING	, V (1) (4)	, in social	i jarana e	HU AUDE	にいる	IN GEAUE A	DO VE LAD	ocren A		

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the partles.
- 12. BANKHUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications; Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

DEP15340

2 2

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SEEDING NO FEBRUARY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

DOC 2014

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PHINTED TERMS OF BALE 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE UGP QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPI, PROCEED TO 1-79 AND TRAVEL NORTH TO THE ANMOORE EXIT 117. EXIT AND TURN RIGHT ON ST. HW 58. AND TRAVEL 21.3 MILES TO A T INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT COUNTY HW 26 AND TRAVEL 1.4 MILES TO COUNTY HW 26/1. TURN LEFT AND TRAVEL 0.7 MILE THEN BEAR RIGHT. THROUGH THE LOCKED GATE TO THE STRIP BENCH. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE MERCE SEE REVERSE SIDE PORTERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Alien Company

P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP15340

AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

(10000000000000000000000000000000000000							,				
DATE BAIN	\times		erms of sa	LE		STUPYA			Ž.	FREIGH	TTERMS
02/09/ BID OPENING DATE	/2011	0 (17.5	<u> </u>		<u> </u>						and an income the facilities of
S20118000045050000000000000000000000000000	er tropicalistica una const	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	/2011	180600-00-0-0000	A MARKARIA MARKASA SA SA	APPERANCED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	ΟU	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO		TEMNUMBE	A	UNI	PAICE .	AN.	IQUNT
							non riger August	1 1995-00003-001-0-0-1 (4)19-03-00-0	<u> </u>		
	PROVIS	SIONS	OF ART	ICLE	ID. C	HAPTER	ח וכי	F THE WE	e r		
	VIRGIN	NIA CO	DE. F	AILUR	ETO	SURMIT	THE	SIGNED D	. 5 I - 2 II G		·
	FREE V	NORKPL	ACE AF	FIDAV	作す WI	TH THE	BID	SHALL RE	SULT		
	IN DIS	SQUALI	FICATI	ON OF	SUCH	BID.					
	NOTTOE	. TA 5	D00577			·		ļ		1	
	NUTTUIN	: (U P	RUCEED	: IH	IS CO	NTRACI	IS T	O BE PER	FORMED		
	IS REC	LEINEN 1 300	LALEND	ECC D	TUEDU	IEK IE	E NOT	ICE TO P	ROCEED	1	
				ORDE	B MII	I BE U	LIONO, LIONO,	ED, THE ERED NOT	FULLY		,
	PROCEE	D.			7.1		ONSID	EKED MOI	TCE 10	1	
											i
	CANCEL	LATIO	N: TH	E DIR	ECTOR	OF PU	RCHAS	ING RESE	RVES THE	[·
	RIGHT	TO CA	NCEL T	HIS C	ONTRA	CT IMM	IEDIAT	ELY UPON	WRITTEN	1	•
	NUTICE	TOT	HE VEN	DOR I	F THE	MATER	IALS	OR WORKM	ANSHIP		
	MITTU T	LU AK	E OTETO	N INF	EKIOR	QUALI	TY OR	דסא סם	CONFORM		
	HEREIN	пв ог).	ECTATO	MITON	SUP	IME BT	עאא ע	CONTRAC	Т		
		,									
	WAGE R	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR I	OR SUB	CONTR	ACTOR SH	ALL PAY	ĺ	·
	THE HI	GHER	OF THE	U.S.	DEPA	RTMENT	OF L	ABOR MIN	IMUM WAG	e	
	RATES	AS ES	TABLIS	HED F	OR HAI	RRISON	COUN	TY, PURS	UANT		·
	TO WES	TVIR	GINIA	CODE	21-5A	, ET,S	EQ.				,
	CPREVA	TLING	WAGE	RATES	APPL	Y TO T	HIS P	ROJECT.)			
	APRITE	ΔΤΊ ΟΝ	. ANV		DENCE	e Made	TO 4	RBITRATI	ON 55		
	INTERE	ST FD	R PAYM	ENTS	NERCE.	S MADE	FOR	ANY INTE	DECT ON UK		٠
	REQUIR	ED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONT	AINED	TN TH	IS CONTR	ACT		
	DR IN	ANY A	MERICA	N INS	TITUTI	E OF A	RCHIT	ECTS DOC	UMENTS		
	PERTAI	NING	IHT OT	S CON	TRACT	ARE H	EREBY	DELETED	•		
											
	WORKER	S' CO	MPENSA	TION	VEN	DOR IS	REQU	IRED TO	PROVIDE		
4	A CEKI	IFICA	IE FRU	M WOK	KERS'	COMPE	NSATI	ON IF SU	CCESSFUL	•	
	ALL OF	THE	ITEMS	CHECK	ED BEI	דש שם	II RE	A REQUI	DEMENT		
	OF THI	S CON	TRACT:				. 25	A REGUI	KENENI		
										1	
		88844844	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	SEFIRE	KERSE: AITY	SPOR TERM	SIANITATION	IDITIONS	No in Control	abata, sa mai naponadanos e er	AAXAAADTTOO OO
IGNATURE	m	TO SERVICE STATES	<u> </u>			TELS	PHONE		I TATE		
пир	4///		FEIN				74-4	15-88D			1105
U X	NDELLI		250	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{R}}$	7			ADD	ress changes	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation DEP15340

DEP15340

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PAIN	FED 8888.88	el en	MS OF BALE	SHIEWIA		EADIGHT TERMS
02/09/	2011	(01)00000000000000000000000000000000000				
BID OPENING DATE:	i Nococciones	04/12/	DUTATION AND A SHARE BRANCH AND A SAME AND A	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	αυ	ANTITY	UOF CAT	MEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	(XX) OF CO ISSUA THE B COVER () FURNI AN AM	INSURAN MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU AGE REQ BUILDER SH PROO OUNT EQ	CE: SUCCES L GENERAL CONTRACT. MENTS, THE UIRED IS \$ S RISK INS F OF BUILD UAL TO 100	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT	L FURNISH PROOF NCE PRIDE TO E SPECIFIED IN DF INSURANCE FUL VENDOR SHAL ISK INSURANCE I	L N
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEP	ID PAYA TTED WI R SHALL IAL BON MAY BE OCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0 TABLE I	BLE TO THE TH EACH BI ALSO FURN D FOR 100% PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY T VIRGINIA BOND WILL 00. PERSON N LIEU OF	STATE OF WEST NO AS A BID BOND ISH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO ILL. A LETTER OF CONLY BE ALLOWED NAL OR BUSINESS THE 5% BID BOND ERIAL BOND.	TRGINIA, SHALL E THE SUCCESSFU E BOND AND LABO F THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHEC FURNISHED BY A DO BUSINESS IN TREDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS CHECKS ARE NOT	SE JL DR/ CK,
	BOND OF TH REV.	COVERINE SUCCE	G THE ROOF	A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR.	BE A REQUIREMEN	
	COMPL	RATION	DATE: 01/3	TION FORM OMB # 31/2013) IS ATTA . FORM TO OBTAIN VERSEBBEFORTERMS AND &	CHED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA	
SIGNATURE	on	NO E		TELEPHONE	C688-514	NE TIL ZOIL
TITLE	* *//			1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -		IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	2 E 5/2	BONDING	TO DECLINSE	T NAME AND ADDRESS		



Request for Quotation

DEP15340

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MANAGER STATE OF THE STATE OF T

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMSOFSALE 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM **≇INE** QUANTITY UOP: ITEM NUMBER VNIT PRICE AMOUNT EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR, THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS |LICEN|SE # THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE ²472-8890 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

CANON

DEP15340

6

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

OT BY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

alognomenka konse en konse en konserendion

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATEPHIN	EO.		jes	MS OF SAI	£1000		SHIP VIA		, M	EQ#		GACIQHT TERMS	\$65.55B
02/09/										, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	300,000 155	***************************************	2333333
BID OPENING DATE:	110:003/666666666	04/	12/	2011	Honoson managanisti	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Outstanderstand	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY		UOP	CAT NO	Т	EM NUMBI	н 🧼 🔆		INITARICE		AMOUNT	
22.232.33			- 300000	Section 1 strong (Aug.)	*******	delanasa banani	mones em frantscraft	enggo in mer, 1935	Land Control of States	10,000,000,000,000,000	<u> </u>		-98(3)
. "	"REQU	EST	FOR	TOUG	ATION	" ISSL	IED B'	Y THE	PURCHA	SING			
									NG THI				
	PROCU								,,,_				
	ANY I	NFOR	TAM	ION P	ROVID	ED IN	SPEC	IFICAT	ION MA	NUALS,	OR		
	ANY D	THER	SD	URCE,	VERB	AL OR	WRIT'	TEN, W	HICH C	ONTRADI	CTS		1
	DR AL	IERS	TH	E INF	DRMAT	ION PR	SOAIDI	ED FRO	M THE	SOURCES	AS		
	EFFEC		ΙN	IME	ABUVE	PARAG	KAPH	IS VD	ID AND	OF NO			,
	EFFEL			•									.
	(1) N	OTIC	E T	O PRO	CEED:							•	ľ
		TH	E C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK	SPE	CIFIED	HEREI	N IS TO	BE		
;	COMPL	ETED	WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDA	R DA	YS AFT	ER THE	OFFICI	AL		
										THAT A			
	PRE-C	ONST	RUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE	IS R	EQUIRE	D, THE	NOTICE	TO		
								TE EST	ABLISH	ED IN T	HE		
	PRE-C	ONST	RUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.	ı						
	(2) 6	HADA	NTE	E AND	MATH	TENANO	٠.						
	(2)							CMANCH	TP AFE	ECTED B	v		
	THE C									ESTABLI			
	BY CU	STOM	OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE	TRADI	ES. I	N THE	ABSENCE	OF		
	A TRA	DE G	UAR	ANTEE	CUST	OM OR	A SP	ECIAL	GUARAN	TEE .			
									TERIAL		•		
										PAYMENT	BY		i
									D BY T				
										ACCEPT	ANCE		
									CTOR O				
										rials,	ΔΝη		
										ERIOD S		· ·	Ì
									RACTOR		, ,		
	WRITT	EN N											
										ERIOD,			
										CONDITI	ONS		·-
	EXISI	ING	Al	IHE D	AIE U	F ;HE	ACCE	PIANCE	אז אט	E WORK.			1
					SEERE	(ERSESIDE	FORTER	MS:AND:CO	NDITIONS		*		
SIGNATURE	on	KZ					T ₂	EPHONE	17 - Q C	200	DATE	11111	

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LARELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation DEP1534

DEP15340

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 S7TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

PATE PAI	VIET COMMENT	TERMSTOF SALE	AIP VIA	FO H	FREIGHT TERMS
02/09					0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000
BID OPENING DATE	El Or	4/12/2011	BID O	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY UOP CAT ITEM	NUMBER	UNITPAICE	AMGUNT
	***************************************		**************************************		
1 .	1				· ·
,	ANY FAIL	LURES DUE TO THE NEGLI	GENCE OR WI	ORKMANSHIP OF	
	CUNTRACT	TOR IN ANY OF THE WORK	THAT DEVE	LOPS DURING THE	
	GUARANTE	EE PERIOD SHALL BE COR	RECTED BY -	THE CONTRACTOR)
	AT ITS				·
}	DONO TOUR	(C) THE DNE-YEAR GUA	RANTEE PER	IOD SHALL NOT B	E
j	CUNSTRUE	ED AS BEING AN EXTENSI	ON OF THE F	PERFORMANCE TIM	
	ALLUITE	D FOR WORK UNDER THE C		•	-
	FURTUER	(D) GUARANTEES CONCE	BNING REVE	GETATION MAY BE	
	FURTHER	DEFINED IN THE TECHNI	CAL SPECIF	ICATIONS	
	CONTAINE	D HEREIN.	·		
	(7) 705		Į		
	(3) TER	RMINATION		•	
	THE DARK	(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY	BE CANCELL	LED IN WHOLE OR	1
	MITTUOUT	IN WRITING BY THE DIR	ECTOR OF PL	JRCHASING,	
	MILLOOI	PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHE	R RIGHT OR	REMEDY IT MAY	
	MAVE, PR	ROVIDED THAT THE CONTR	ACTOR IS G	IVEN NOT LESS	
1	DIHAN IHI	RTY CALENDAR DAYS WRI	TTEN NOTICE	E, (DELIVERED B	Y
	CERTIFIE	D MAIL, RETURN RECEIP	T REQUESTEI	D) OF INTENT	1
	TO TERMI	INATE.		· -	
	(4) IT	SHALL BE THE RESPONSI	BILITY OF T	THE SUCCESSFUL	
ł	VENDOR T	1 1 1			·
		(A) DBTAIN ALL NECES	SARY DIVISI	ION OF HIGHWAYS	
	PERMITS	FOR ALL TRANSPORTATIO	N OF EQUIPM	MENT AND	
<u>, </u>	MAIFKIAL	S TO AND FROM THE JOB			
1 -		(B) OBTAIN ANY AND A	LL REQUIRED	O CONSTRUCTION	1
}	PERMITS	OR RELATED JOB PERMIT	s.		
					[
		HNICAL SPECIFICATIONS			
[ALL WORK UNDER THIS C	DNTRACT SHA	ALL BE IN	1.
	ACCURDAN	ICE WITH THE SPECIFICA	TIONS PREPA		
	RECLAMAT	ION OF THE "DOUGLAS R	UN STRIP" F	ROJECT. SAID	
	FLANS &	SPECS ARE INCORPORATE	D HERE IN B	BY REFERENCE	
	AND ALL	PROVISIONS, CLAUSES A	ND CONDITION	INS THEREIN ARE	1
	MADE PRU	PERLY A PART OF THIS	CONTRACT, A	AND CONSISTS OF	
	R DKAMIN	IGS AS PREPARED IN-HOU	SE BY THE W	N DEPARTMENT	
		eneverse sidena	RETERMS AND BOND	TIONS Historica and Edition in a committee	MANASCE ESPONICA CONTRACTOR CONTR
SIGNATURE	moss				44.04
TITLE	TINO	[SGIN	304-472	-8890 <u>V</u>	1105/11/20
™ ~ [] ` \		FGIN		422222	

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for REGINDMEETS

DEP15340

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MANAGED DE LE SENE COM EL ESTE COM DE LA CARRESTA DE LE PRESENTA DE LA CARRESTA DEL CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DEL CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DEL CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DEL CARRESTA DE LA CARRESTA DEL CARRESTA DE LA CARRE

PATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SMIP VIA POR POR POR PROPERTY OF SALES 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/12/2011 01:30PM LING QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO endiriono ana santabababababayane conditiona BIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE I ARELED "VENDOR"



Request for Quotation

DEP15340

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

addalas arolis stagnos que en caracterio de la composición del composición de la com

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

DATE PRINTED	TERMS CEGALE	SAIP V/A	7.01	BOOK BOOK ON THE STATE OF THE S
02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE:				FREIGHT TEAMS
SSSSICONOCES (COUNTY CONTROL C	04/12/2011	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
EINE GUAN	TITY YOP CAT.	ITEMNUMBER	UNIT PAIGE	AMGUNT
	OF OR OTHER IMPROVESTRUCTURE, INCLUDING OR HIGHWAYS, OR THOUSENDED OR COOLING OR VENTER OR COOLING OR THE SUCH PROJECTS, PURSTATE OF WEST VIRUSOLICITED ON OR AF	ING, BUT NOT HE INSTALLATI TILATING PLAN SUPPLY OF AN RSUANT TO A C GINIA FOR WHI	LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATING TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERF	G
В.	"STEEL PRODUCTS" N SHAPED, DRAWN, EXT FABRICATED OR OTHE PROCESSED BY A CON SUCH OPERATIONS, F HEARTH, BASIC DXYO BESSEMER OR OTHER	MEANS PRODUCT TRUDED, FORGE ERWISE SIMILA MBINATION OF FROM STEEL MA BEN, ELECTRIC	S ROLLED, FORMED D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, O TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE.	
C.	"UNITED STATES" ME AMERICA AND INCLUD OR INSULAR, SUBJECT UNITED STATES.	DES ALL TERRI	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
WRI	DIRECTOR OF THE PUTING, AUTHORIZE THE	RCHASING DEP	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
A.	THE COST FOR EACH EXCEED ONE TENTH O TOTAL CONTRACT COSHUNDRED DOLLARS (\$ GREATER. FOR THE POST IS THE VALUE DELIVERED TO THE P	OF ONE PERCENT TOR TWO THOU 2,500.00), WHO URPOSES OF THE OF THE STEEL	(.1%) OF THE JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE	
В.	THE DIRECTOR OF TH DETERMINES THAT SP	ECIFIED STEEL	- MATERIALS ARE	
IGNATURE OMOR	SEE PEVERSES	ITELEPHONE	DITIONS DITIONS	- / // 35//

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for STREET STRE Quotation

DEP15340

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

Waldelies coolsissis on denicated and consistence

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TERMS OF SALE SALE SALE IN SALE FOR FREIGHT 18RMS DATERRINTEO 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UNIT PAICE AMOUNT LINE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED; THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES SEE HEVERSE SIDE YOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15340

CHUCK BOWMAN

wande ees and the end of the end 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> J.F. Allen Company P.O. Box 2049

Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAID	encontraction and account account of the	ermsof sale	SHIP VIA	EGB	FAEIGHT TERMS
02/09		**,			
BID OPENING DATE	03 (00000000000000000000000000000000000	2/2011	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
SELINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	REEMUMMETI	UNITERICE	AMQUNT
		***************************************			4 3.00.500 5.00.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000 5.000
	DEBARTMENT	DE LABOR E	DDE TON BEDDUCTS	MAX DE QUEEN TET	
	DEFACINENT	TECTIC DECEL	DREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE 30% OR M	MAY BE SUPPLIED	
			MADE PRODUCTS.	OKE HIGHER IN	.
	NACE TOAN	INE FUREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS:		. •
	TE. PRIOR 3	O THE AMARD	OF A CONTRACT U	NOED THE ABOVE	1
			NG OFFICER OF TH		
	DETERMINES	THAT THERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	LIKE EUBEICH	
	ALUMINUM. 6	LASS OR STE	EL THAT IS REASO	NARIE AND LOWED	
	THAN THE LO	WEST BID FO	R DOMESTIC PRODU	CTS, THE SPENDING	
,	OFFICE MAY	REQUEST. IN	WRITING, A REEV	ALUATION AND	۱ · ا
	REDUCTION 1	N THE LOWES	T BID FOR SUCH D	OMESTIC PRODUCTS	
			ATE IN THEIR BID		, }
			INUM, GLASS OR S		·
			1		
					_ [
	REV. 3/88]]
				·	
	EXHIBIT 9				1 .]
			ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	, 1
	PROJECT ADI	ENDA.			}
					.
				HALL BE REQUIRED	•
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ING SCHEDULE IN		
	CONSTRUCTIO	IN PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	. !
	(1) THE AF	CHILECIZENG	INEER SHALL PREP	ARE THE ADDENDUM	1
	AND A LIST	UP ALL PART	IES THAT HAVE PR		
	•			HE ADDENDUM AND	1
			D TO THE BUYER I		
	PURCHASING		ENDUM TO THE STA	GINEER SHALL ALS	U
		CONTRACT IS		TE ABENCY FUR	
	MUTCH INE	JOHINACI IS	LOGUED.	<u> </u>	
	(2) THE BU	YER SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALI	
			, IF NECESSARY,		
ing state of a Union to so		KORONI SEERE	verse side for terms and co	NO THE PROPERTY OF	
BIGNATURE	OMOS/		TELEPHONE A	72-8895 ME	1105/11
TITLE		FEIN			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MCE-VI	JEN DECDONION	ETO PEO INSEE	T NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	
. 777	TEN RESPONDING	G 10 AFW, INSEF	I INMINIE MIND ADDINESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED AEMDOH.



Request for Quotation

DEP15340

12

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODZIII

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE 02/09/2011 OID OPENING DATE 04/12/2017 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM I NE QUANTITY Upple ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: . DEP15340.. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO S: NO. NO. NO. ΝО. SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEDIEZAG

13

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

DOCZIE

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 #± n Ho

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATEPAINTED SHIP VIA: FREIGHTTERMS 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM fine. QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UCP UNIT PRIÇE AMOUNE NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96

REV. 11/96

NOTICE

A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130

THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:

seereverse side for terms and conditions

TELEPHONE -472-889

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15340

24GE-----

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

nobene

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

J.F. Allen Company

P.O. Box 2049 Buckhannon, WV 26201-2049 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED 02/09/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNTS SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: **DEP15340** BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-472-889 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE; ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

15

Douglas Run Strip DEP15340

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name;

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	12,000,00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	4,000,00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	1,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	8,000.00
4.1	350	TN	Access Road Stone	25.00	8,750.00
5.0	3,335		Silt Fence Sediment/Brosion Control	2.00	6,670.00
5.1	180	SY	Erosion Control Metting	10.00	1,800.00
5.2	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	1,000.00	1,000.00
5.3	2	EA	Stone Check Dam	100.00	200.00
6.0	5,9	AC	Revegetation	2,000.00	11,800.00
7.0	510		8' Grouted Riprap Channel	80.00	40,800.00
7.1	60	LF	24" HDPE Culvert	50.00	3,000.00
7.2	1	EA	Channel Crossing	1,500.00	1,500.00
7,3	1	EA	Splash Pad	750.00	750.00
8.0	18,500	CY	Unclassified Excavation	4.00	74,000.00
8.1		BAG	Soda Ash Briquetts	25,00	750.00
11.1	-	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	45.00	4,500.00
11.2	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	25.00	1,250.00
	38000000				
	**********		E TOTAL		
		ű.			181,77

CANON

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

1 at 1 A. General Information
Business Name: T.F.M. Company Tax Payer ID No.: 550328627 Address: 7:0
Fax No.:304-477-8897 E-mail address: MGRIFFITHGTFINEHCo. COM Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, Michael R. (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. Onclass D. Signature Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Page 1 of 1

(139928) JF Allen Co					Keroris	
Ed 4 I Jo	Load Report					
	Find Next	Next Select a format Export	™			
A PARTITION OF THE PART	AVS OFT Re	OFT Report - 4/11/2011 10:18:10 AM	M			
	All OFT's where the select	All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity	related entity			
	Enfity Sel	Entity Selected (139828) J F Allen Co				
Parent Entity I	Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date	
(139828) J F Allen Co P	President	(139829) John C Allen		1/1/1980		
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139829) John C Alten	51%	1/1/1980		
(139828) JF Allen Co	Shaceholder	(155367) Michael S Allen	3%	171/1985		
(139828) JF Allen Co	Director	(139830) James F Alten Iv		1/1/1988		
(139828) JF Allen Co	Shareholder	(139830) James F Allen Iv	12%	1/1/1988		
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901		
(139828) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	(139831) John C Allen Jr	36%	0861/1/1		
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988		
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(139832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985		
(139828) J F Allen Co	Director	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003		
(139828) J F Allen Co	Vice President	(155365) Gregory S Hadjis		5002/1/0		
(139828) J F Alten Co	Director	(155366) Mary E Lydon		9661/06/11		
(139828) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(155366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996		
		i o i				

BID BOND	REQ.P.O#_DEP15340
	J.E.Allan Camara
A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A -	I C Alles Osses
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	J F Allen Company
of PO Box 2049 Buckbarnon, WV 26201-2049	, as Principal, and Western Surety
of PO Box 2872, Pittshurgh PA 15230 a corporation o	rganized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakota with its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls	as Surely, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, In the penal sum of <u>5% amount bid</u>	(\$ 5% arnount bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm	ninistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made	
DEP15340. Douglas Run Strip in Harrison County WV, according to plans and specifications.	
aboutuing to pierie and opcomoditorio.	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a con	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or po	oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be nu	all and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Su exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	irely for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the belief entodist of this annihiltori as tielent stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the	e obligations of said Surety and its hond shall he in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee in	nay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	hands and soals, and such of them as granound without
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to b	
9th day of March , 20 11	a digited by their proper vincers, fills
our day of street, to	
Principal Corporate Seal	JF Allen Company
Thisipp our points out	(Name of Principal)
	By Michael D. Front
	(Must be Presidenta)
	Vice President)
	Michael D. Griffith, Vice President
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company
	(Name of Surety)
	14.2
	WW
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixe and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the algorithms and seal herein utilized hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fort with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to blind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the nutbority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation,

la Witness Wherenf, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate small to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of August, 2010.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul & Bruffat, Senior Vice Provident

State of South Dakota County of Minnehalm

- 1

On this I Ith day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworm, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls. State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of sald corporation; that the seal affixed to the sald instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of sald corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and authoritedges same to be the set and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



Lles Free D. Krell, Nothery Public

CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANI

J. Relson. Assistan | Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treusurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VICALLY
COUNTY OF LIFE TO-WIT:
I, Male being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of; and, (CompanyWame); and,
2. I do hereby attest that(Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-10-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name)
By: Muchael D. Myll
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 1/18 day of april, 2011.
By Commission expires 12/19/2011 OFFICIAL BEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Pholips June L. Pholips
PO Box 223 Rook Carry, WV 26234 My Commission Explices December 18, 2011 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISCUSLIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

•	^
7	Z

DEO No	
RFQ No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name:
Authorized Signature: muchael D. Mydl Date: Apall, 701
State of WEST VIRGILLIA
County of Mostlon, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 11th day of
My Commission expires 13/19 , 2011
NOTARY PUBLIC Star & Fullys
A PETATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC JORNO L PRINCE
PO Box 223 Box Care, WV 20294

My Commission Expires December 19, 2011



RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Reg	uest	for
	otati	

CANON

. 4-6 (-	<u> </u>	OAIA	ų.	73		***	
r	Œ	P I	5	3	4	0	

80000 P	AGE
i	7

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE . CHARLESTON, WV . 25304 . 304~926-0499

KANANSAN DOBITEREYE GILLI REITONIN EVICERKAN MARKEN KOLDEN

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/22/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/12/201 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY LLOP TAM NUMBER UNITERIOR AMOUNT. ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE DOUGLAS RUN STRIP PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID OF 03/15/2011. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/12/11 AT 1:30 PM. XXXXXXXXXXXXXX NO OTHER CHANGES XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15340 ***** TOTAL: FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'